COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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DATE/TIME OF SALE: g, i/ (487

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ 257 Sd-

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s H¢,9%

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § 0 2¢/3. wh
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:
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LESS DEPOSIT:

DOWN PAYMLENT: $

("‘('1 - e
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ / /‘7!,;7; {‘3




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M Plaintiff Defendant 1
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK VS, CINDY L MILHEIM
_
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, June 11, 2014
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP . .
Writ of E . 2013CV15¢1
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION rit of Execution No
SUITE 1400 16817 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA K PA 19103-1814
Location of the real estate: 1625 WALNUT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Daocketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $24.00
Posting Handbiil $15.00
Press Enterprise Ingc. $1,087.62
Prothanotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.0Q
Web Posting $100.00
Service $135.00
Service Mileage $24 00
Cistribution Form $25.00
Copies $4.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $100.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,797.62
Municipal Costs
Sewer $443.90
Total Municipal Costs $443.90
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees _ $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,296.52

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_ennsylv_an@a_,_ 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadclphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
clore.brown@phclanhallinan.com

Scih Fischer
Legal Assistant, Exi. 1480

July 14, 2014

Office of the Sheritf
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: CINDY L. MILHEIM
1625 WALNUT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1438
2013-CV-1591

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” plcase prepare the Sheriff's Deed to JMORGAN CHASE BANK
N.A., 8/B/M TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, 1i1! POLARIS PARKWAY, COLUMBUS, OH

43240.

Lnclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped sclf-addressed envelope

for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yoprs, - )

Seth Fischer
For Phelan Hallinan, LLP

ce IMORGAN CHASE BANK N_A., S3/M TO CHASLE HOME FINANCE, LLC



REV-183 EX{04-10)

COMMONWEAITH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BURLAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT, 280603
HARRISBURG, FaA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

STATEMENT OF VALUE

Book Number

See Reverse for Instructions

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and filc in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when {17 the full valye!

gift, or (3) a tax exemptions is clamed, A statement of value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax

_Imurc space is ewded, attach additional sheei(s).

consideratiun is not set forth in the deed, {2} when the deed is withol consideration, or by

based on; {13 family relationship or (2) public wtility easement. I

A

CORRESPONDBENT — All inquires may be directed to the following person;

Name
I"helan Halligan, LLP

Telephone Number i

Arca Code 215-563-T000

Street Address City State Zip Code
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 I'hiladelphia PA 19143
One Penn Center Plazg ;

{ |
B. TRANSFER DATA C. Date ol Acceptance of Document = | 3+ |y

Grantor(s}/1.cssor(s)
Timaonthy Chamberlain

Grantee(s)y/Lesseels)

JMORGAN CIIASE BANK N.A., S/B/M TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC

" Street Address Street Address

_ PO Box 380, W. Main Strect 1111 POLARIS PARKWAY
Cily State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bleomsburg ra 17815 COLUMBUS OH 43240
I, REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Streel Address

1625 WALNUT STREE'T, BERWICK, PA 158603-1438

City, Township, Borough
BERWICK BOROUGH

E}l}my School Digirict ‘Tax Parcel Number
COLUMEIA BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 04 A-02-166-00,000
_E. YALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? 1y K N
1. Actoal Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$2,296.52 (winning bid) + -0 = $2,296.52
4. County Assessed Value 3. Commen Level Ratio Factor 0. Fair Market Valuc
_§2,586.00 x3.61 =$9,335.46

I EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exemption Clainted

1. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate

1b. Pereentage of Grantor’s linterest in Real Estaie

100% 100% 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession

{Name of Decedent)
Transfer o a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identilying all beneliciaries.)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transter into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of eriginal and amended trust,
Transfer between principal und agent/stiraw party. (Atlach compiete copy of agency/straw party agreement.}
Transfer to the Commamwealth, the United Staies and Instrumentalitics by gift, dedication, condemnation or in licu of condemnation.
{If condemnation or in licu of condemmation, attach copy of resolution.)
Transfer from mongaeor to a holder of a mortgage h default.
{Attach copy ol mortgage and notc/assignment}
Corrective confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the piior deed being comected or conlirmed)
Stalutory corperate consolidation, merge, or division (Attach copy of articles)
*Other (Please cxplain exemption claimed, il other than listed above.

Fstale File Number

OO0 X OO0 Od O

* Under Penalties of law, ¥ declare that I have examined this Statement, including accon‘ipanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspundent or Bpsponsible Party . - T | Drate ]
Seth Fischer
. A4 . _ ) o I

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S
REFUSAL TO RECORD THE NEED.



Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank. NA 001476443
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
11/24/2014 *EH4£092.45

PAY NINE HUNDRED NINETY-TWO AND 45/ 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street

OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815
- -

MOC [932109] 1625 WALNUT STREET {(2013-Cv-1531) AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

00 WL 7ELL I 1R03B00 8084 3IELSOBEEEH
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

¥ Moxon Close. vk vs C;hojg m;‘/Ae:’m

No.__ 26~ ED No_/ST-13 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE Yme. 1] o900

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $_20%.5d

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s, 4893

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 234 Y&~
PURCHASER(S);

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S)}/%I' / /,///La / ,V

TOTAL DUE: s 3343 ‘4(
LESS DEPOSIT: s, /39,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

' s_ 9994

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS




07/08/2013 11:42 FAX

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

SO P S S

[dco02/0005

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plalntiff Defondant -l
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK Vs, CINDY L. MILHEIM
Attornay for the PlaintHF: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, June 11, 2014
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP .
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION - "Writ of Execution No. : 2013CV1561
SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
Location of the real estate: 1625 WALNUT STREET, BERWICK, PA 168503
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bilis & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale C %1000
Docketing $15.00
Levy ) ~ $15.00
Mailing Costs $24.00
Posting Handbill %1500
Pross Enterpsisainc. T _$1,087.62
Prothonotary, Admouﬂadgs Doed $10. 00
Sheriff Avtomation Fund T T T T $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Sohcrtor Servioas $?5 CIO‘
Transler Tax Fom ) $25 po
Web Postlrlg ________________ ] $100 00
Service $136.00
ServicsMieage ~ T T T T 0 324,00
Distrlbutlon Form §25.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search . $5.00
Surchama o o . $100.00
Total Sheriff Costa $1,797.62
Municipal Costs
Sewar ) o ) $443.90
Total Municipal Costs $443.90
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees L . $56.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,296.52

Sheriffs poundage cost wiil be calculated according to the current law and added to the Shexiffs' costs after the sale.

Columbla County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 (570) 380-5822, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

(S




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. ED NO._ __JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
_. DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, § /3900
— LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
— MAILING COSTS § o0

— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
-~ ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE § /0
—~ POSTING HANDBILI. $15.060
= CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
-— SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
- FRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ -«q’y,ﬁ_m{:) i
NOTARY $ o, 00
TOTAL %k kdeskdoskofsk sk sk o ok koo ¢ 37(:310‘9
-~ WEB POSTING $150.00 )
PRIESS ENTERPRISTE INC. § TORY - *_
=~ SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 _ _—
TOTAL ###kkskdords sk kb drdokdok ¢ ;«,/,}J £ o
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 950 e
TOTAL *¥sfratsmsdesdionnksdsk ¢ 5D
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $_ &, oo -
TOTAL %%k kode otk st koo kok @ - e

MUNICIPAL FEES DUT:

SEWER 20§ 443,90
WATER 20§ L
TOTAL *# %k dot sk doododo ks ke § "--f«‘-r{:;‘;‘f{(??
SURCIIARGE FEE (DSTE) S S O
MISC. $
$

TOTAL ** %5k bk koot dFdot s sk § o )

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

4
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Print Your Documents

Docurment Receipt

Trans # 2153 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 2282014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT CF REVENUE COMMOMNWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71301140008400021620
Coc Ref #: 2014E036
Postage 5.3400

HARRISBURG FA 17128

N
o,

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1

Pagc 1 of |1

2/26/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 2159 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Maik®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF FAILR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
YWELFARE
PO BOX B016 Tracking & 718011 40006000021637
Dec Ref # 201 4EDGE
Pastage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

2/26/2014 12:00:00 AM

PPage 1 of 1

2/26/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Decument Receipt

Trans # 2160 Carrier { service:  USPS Servar First-Class Mail® 2f26¢2014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSIMNESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71501 140006000021644
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Dac Ref #: 2014ED36
Postage 5.3400

PHILADELFHIA  PA 18107

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 2/26/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 2161 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 2262014 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
TECHNICAL SUPPCRT GROUF INTERNAL REVEMNUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking &: 71901140006000021651
Coc Ref & 2014ED36
Fostage 5.3400

FHILADELPHIA  PA 19108

j‘if;
<

http://webscrver | /sendsuite%20live/projects/image aspx?pd=1 2/26/2014



STATE OF PENNSYLVANTA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ; SS

Paula ). Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise 1s
a newspaper of general ¢irculation with its principal office and place of busincss at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsyivania, and was
established on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice _April 23, 30 and May 7. 2014
that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of
said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise Is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the {oregoing statement as Lo time, place. and character of publication are (rue.

.

—

sworn and subscribed to belore me this /7 ........... day of

" fiotarial Seat
Donra L. Kishbaugh, Notary Public
S1ott Twp., Columbia County
My Cormission Expires Oct, 11, 2017

AN NOW.i o 2 200 T hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting 10 S...ocoveevvevveeeenn for publishing the [oregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full,



05/07/12014  12:25 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)570 752 8479 P.002/003

May 7, 2014

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

WADE D. SASSAMAN
CINDY L. MILHETM

NO: 2013-CV-1591

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #121692 for the property located at 1625
Walnut Street, Berwick Pa through June 30, 2014 1is $443.9)

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

AN

Kelly is
Authority Clerk

: Hearing Impaired 711
"BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-8479



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1286 Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2013-CV-1591
35 W. Main St. No.: 2014-ED-36

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re:  JMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., S/B/M TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC VS. CINDY L.
_ MILHEIM _
No.: 2013.CV-1591, No.: 2014-ED-36
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

**%Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed. ***

**Property is listed for the 06/11/2014 Sheriff Sale,¥*

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It mav not be sold in the
absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,

Phelan Hallinan, 1.LP

By:
CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PH # 932109



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Saite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis @PhelanHallinan .com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVAN TA

JMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., S/B/M TO CHASE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
HOME FINANCE, LLC :
Plainiiff, _ ¢ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

v. . CIVIL DIVISION

CINDY L. MILHEIM : :
Defendant(s) : No.: 2013-CV-1591
' No.: 2014-ED-36

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa, R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa, R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A>,

EZote F T

Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintiff
Date: J/ 'ﬁl / / 5(-

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintif is not present
at the sale.

PH # 932109



P

T,
i)

i




Phelan Haltinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Nindea Isaac
Legal Assistant,

Timonthy Chamberlain
Acting Shenff

PO Box 380

W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: JMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., §/B/M TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC v.
CINDY L. MILHEIM et al.

No.: 2013-CV-1591

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Filing pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129 3(b)(2)(i)
regarding the above matter.

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certificate of Fiiing in the stamped sell-
addressed envelope, which T have enclosed.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do
not hesitate to contact me.

¥ Property is listed for the 06/11/2014 Sheriff Sule,#*
Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP
By:

Nindea Isaac, Legal Assistant

CC: CINDY L. MILHEIM

PIT # 9327109



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
John Michael Kolesnik, Esq., Td. No.308877

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

John Kolesnik @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., $/B/M TO
CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC

Plaintiff,

CIVIL DIVISION
V.
CINDY L. MILHEIM : No.: 2013-CV-1591
Defendant(s) :

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, 1 filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Nolice
of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioncd matter,
‘e .;, ' ! ”/,,
Date: ‘/If _;(fr,f/ L/ f:, T
| John MicKael Kolesnik, Esq., 1d. No.308877
At[.tgiﬁcy for Plaintiff

PH#932109



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
John Michael Kolesnik, Esqg., Id. No.308877
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza A e i s
Philadelphia, PA 19103 A TORNEY FILE G
John.Kolesnik @phelanhallinan.com PlEAGE o

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PEN NSYLVANIA

JMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., S/BM TO

CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC
Plaintiff,
CIVIL DIVISION
Y.
CINDY L. MILHEIM : No.:2013-CV-1591
Defendant{(s) :
CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMRBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captionf?en

Date: /L/: / 35?” Lf

-
-

John Mictael Kolesnik, Esq., 1d. No.308877
Atgetey for Plaintiff

PH # 532109



FaxXx Server 4/23/2014 8:43:15 AM PACF 1/001 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John ¥. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1460
Philadeiphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 363-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7049

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania
Aprd 23, 2014

Office of the Sherift
Colambia County Courthonse
38 W, Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department

Fax Number: 57(-389-5625

Re:  IMORGAN CHASE BANK N AL S/BM TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC v.
CINDY L. MILHEIM

1625 WALNUT STREET BERWICK, PA 18603-1418
No.: 20483-CV-1591

Bear Sir'Madam;

Please Postpone the Sherit! Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
May 14,2014 due 1 the foliowing: Additional Liensolder(s).

The Property ts to be relisted for the June 11, 2014 Sherif? Sale.
Thank you for vour ceoperation in this matter.
Very Traly Yours,

PATRICK WIRT for
Phelan Fatlinan, (1P

PR 2932100



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., $/B/M TO
CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC

Plaintiff

VS,

CINDY L. MILHEIM

Defendant

ORDER
AND NOW, this_gto- day of Her ]

case as follows:

Principal Balance

Interest Through May 31, 2014
Late Charges
Legal fees
Cost of Suit and Title
Property Inspections
Property Preservation
Mortgage Insurance Premium to be Paid Prior
Escrow to be Paid Prior
Escrow Deficit

TOTAL
Plus interest at six percent per annum,

Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff
figure.

P
Court of Common: ﬁlﬁas
=3
Civil Division %
2 o
COLUMBIA Countps;
%0
No.: 2013-CV-1591 =R
No.: 2014-ED-36 ':3%

$113,586.91
$20,303.58
$266.60
$1,300.00
$876.00
$168.00
$624.82
$133.89
$544.31
$5,502.09

$143,306.20

932109

» 2014 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to
amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

§ comnussion 18 nol included in the above



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Sheriff

Chief Depudty

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
Vs, Case Number
CINDY L MILHEIM 2013CV1591

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1625 WALNUT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603,

e -

e et

RAYROND TONKINSON, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

April 14, 2014 '

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

OOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
MNotanal Seql
Sarzh lzne Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bisomsbury, Cofumibia Calnty

My Corrmission Expires Oct. 4, 2048

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

14TH day of APRIL . 2074 %AJ\ (O,__L JUL'»; v —cnmss

CPHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUB URAN STATION, SUITE Mo 1617 JFK BL Vig PHILADELPHIA
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

e

o

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK

VS,

CINDY L MILHEIM

Case Number
2013Cv1591

Category: ;Real__En_éta't_é S__éle - Postin_g - Sale Bill _
Manner:  <Not Specified >

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Primary 1625 WALNUT STREET
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

“Attorney Otigiiate

Name:

“Service Attenp

Personally - Adult In Chargeb

s e t/

f»/ 7’9 - /‘_/ Time:

215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

1)
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 04/10/2014 Fee: $5.00
MILHEIM CINDY L District:
WADE D SASSAMAN Deed:

1625 WALNUT STREET Location:

Cert. NO: 18011

BERWICK BORO
0404 -0687
1625 WALNUT ST

BERWICK PA 18603 Parcel Id:04A-02 -166-00,000
Assessment: 22,586

Balances as of 04/10/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE

NO TAX CLATIM TAXES DUE

LN

BYC)O/umbr‘& Ooux-/»?/ Q&Wﬂ ﬁ/ per:



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Calumbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Sirast
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17315

71901 140006000021644

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
RGBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

http://webserverl /sendsuite%620live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 2/26/2014



IMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., $/B/M TO CHASE HOME : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FINANCE, LLC :

CIVI1L DIVISION

Plaintiff
NO.: 2013-CV-1591
VS, - -
: A = D - B
CINDY L. MILBETM : COLUMBIA COUNTY
' Defendant(s) -

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CINDY L. MILHEIM CINDY L. MILHEIM
1625 WALNUT STREET 725 GREEN STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-1438 BERWICK, PA 18603

“*THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. I YOU HAVFE, PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS I8 NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE. CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DERBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY., #*

Your house (real estate) at 1625 WALNUT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1438 js scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff’s Saleon __ V4 i9 Sdote/ ar 400 A in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 Whst Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$132,825.72 obtained by IMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., S/B/M TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC (the
mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in
compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriffs Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay 10 the mortgagee the back payinents, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much youmust pay, vou may call: 215-863-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may alsp ask the Court to posipone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other Jegal proceedings.

You may need an attorney 1o assert your rights. The sooner you contuct one, the more chance vou will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an atiorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN I¥ THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY ey

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
Case Number

VS,
CINDY L MILHEIM 2013CV1591
=
SERVICE COVER SHEET =
m
B
: 'Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce S i o o g
Manner: < Not Spemﬂed > ' ' "j Exp;res : - Warrant: >
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS - ~
Sery Final Seiv S
Name:  CINDY L MILHEIM | Served: 8
Primary 725 GREEN STREET Aduitin =, L T o
Address: :BERWICK, PA 18603 © Charge: 5“ E ( / (oo 2
Phone: . oos: - Relation: 5 /k ______ o
Alternate 45 WALNIGE ST RERT © o e S
Address: BERVWICK-FA 18603 ;g e Il SRS

Phone: _" \ALANT Deputy: o ~ Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date: :.
Time: , 305

Deputy:
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g

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain qykﬂ
Sheriff

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
VS, Case Number
CINDY L MILHEIM 2013CVv1591
=
SERVICE COVER SHEET =
m
Service Details : -
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce . _ _ . ~ Zone: g
Manner: fc Not Speelf'ed > - Exprres ' _ © Warrant: <
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS - ~
’ L%
Name: ;_CINDY L MILHEIM / OCL [) ij i 5 B Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge '@ - Other 2
Primary §1625 WALNUT STREET . Aduttin I e IR §
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 _; Charge: - .. . . . -
Phone: boa: Relation:
Atermate | T oo oo Pare: ﬂ:.._‘. rime: _. e
Address: : % = lLi_ o : f5‘f§
Phone: _ Deputy: . 7\, - Miteage:

Phone:

1215-56 3-7000

Date:

Time:
Mileage: ¢ 1 pmmTmmm e

Deputy:

£0981 Vd "MOIMNIS ‘133418 LNNTVAA 6291
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éiéQé,. e
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Daputy

Case Number

Vs, 2013CV1591

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
CINDY L MILHEIM

RealnEs'tat_é S_'_a_le - SaIé_:ch:t_lce _ . _ Zone:
Manner: < 'Not_'Sbeciﬂ_é.-d > N - Expires: = h Warrant:

Notes:  -PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"0 JINNOD "H3IHONID

Name: :Connie c. Gingher - - . _ __ Served: ié;_\_;g_ually - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary '_1'6'1“5'Lihc'dln”,-qﬁén'lj'e Do e Adultin B N C )
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 Charge: A !(.“.C:j_i?“;-_‘f -

L6SIADEL0Z

Phone:  570-752-7442  pOB: - Relatlon: T Cllec b
Address: : LA / S A

.

Phone: Deputy: 4 Mifeage:

A [ Originai
Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Phone:  215-563-7000

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd MOIMY3E ‘ANNIAY NTOONIT 191
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- - Ry DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORD FOR: CCLUMBIA Cou nty 03/01/2014 5052
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT |  MILLS LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE [ INCL PENALTY
Connie_ C Gingher GENERAL 22,586 9148 202.44 206 .57 227.23
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 2877 30.38 334z
Berwick PA 18503 FIRE 1.25 27 67 28.23 29.64 _
LIGHT 1.75 38.74 39.53 41.51
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR @ 9:30 AM - 4 PM BORORE 11.1 24569 250.70 26324 | 7
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS The discount & penalty 544 31 5565 41 565 04
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Anriian Junean e 30
for your convenience It past ar or befare | If paid on or befors It pad atcr

CNTY TWP
Discount 2 % 2%

This tax returned
to courthouse cn:

TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT 15 REQUESTED

MILHEIM CINDY L
WADE D SASSAMAN
1625 WALNUT STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

if you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stam ped envelope with your payment

Penalty 10 % 5%
PARCEL: 04A-02 -166-00.000
1625 WALNUT 8T

1722 Acres Land 3,000
Buildings 15,586
Total Assessment 22 586

January 1, 2015

FILE COPY

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosu re)
No. 2013CV159M

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomshurg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MAY 14, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

Al parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL that certain piece ar parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, formerly Township of Briar Creaek, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot Number Thirty one (31) in Duval Dickson's Second Plot of lots sold: thence Westerly farty-nine and
ane-half (49 1/2} feet to corner of Duval Street; thence southerly along Duval Street a distance of ane hundred and fifty (150} feet to
a Fifteen (15) foot alley; thence Easterly a distance of Forty-nine and cne-half (49 1/2} feet to corner of lat Number Thirty one (31};
thence Northerly a distance of one hundred and fifty (150 feet to the place of beginning.

THIS DESCRIPTION is intended to cover and this deed ta convey Lot Number Thirty {30} in said Duval Dickson's Second plot of
lots as marked and shown on plot or plan.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy L. Milneim and Wade D. Sassaman, as joint tenants with the right of survivarship,
and not as tenants in comman, by Deed from Vicki R. Caravelli and Louis G. Caravelli, her husband, dated 07/1 3/1999, recorded
07/19/1899 in Book 731, Page 1082. Wade D. Sassaman was a co-record owner of the mortgaged premises as a joint tenant with
the right of survivorship. By virtue of WADE D. SASSAMAN's death on ar about 09/05/2011, his ownership interest was
automatically vested solely in the surviving joint tenant, Cindy L. Milheim.

Tax Parcel: 04A-02-166-00000

Premises Being: 1625 WALNUT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803-1438

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1625 WALNUT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-02-168-00000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of CINDY L MILHEIM in suit of JP MORGAN CHASE
BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liabie for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att for the Plaintiff: .
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 - o COLUMBIA COQUNTY, Pennsylvania



%NL, \/
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY )

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
Case Number

Vs,
CINDY L MILHEIM 2012CV1591
o
SERVICE COVER SHEET 2
&
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce _ o o o Zone: g
Manner: < Not Spemfed> ' R Exp:re.s - - Warrant: E
Notes: fPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFFS SALE AND DEBTGR' SRIGHTS R 3
%
o
m
o
Name: ;Domestic Relatlons_Off'ce of Columbla 001 : Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other §
Primary :11 WEST MAIN STREET - _ Al in f'\[; ‘ii ';"' ._“ -. o "? §
Address: ;2ND FLOOR ; Charge: "\ virwin o Ivogvepnd i<, @
EB'OOITISbUI'g, PA 17815 : ) . e e SR T
Phore: . _bos Relation: eum R
Alternate C e e Date: 3 \“ - . o
Address: : ARt j AR
Phone: ' | Deputy: “3 ': Mileage:

.F‘HELAN&H LLINANCLP 7 ' ppope: 215-563-7000

Date:
Timne:

Mileage:
Deputy:

NOILVHIdX3 ON d ‘DUNESWO0TE ‘Y0014 ONZ ‘133HLS NIV LSIM LL



She v
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY \

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK Case Number

Vs,
CINDY L MILHEIM 2013CV1591

O

SERVICE COVER SHEET e

c

=

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce o o Zone: g z

Manner: :< Not Specn' ed > ' o Expires: . Warrant: 8

Notes: 'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS .

>

>

™

-]

Name: f(.‘.olum_l_:gla Count_y__‘l’ax Off‘ce o . _ _' ) Served: F’ersonally Adult fn Charge F'osted Other §

Primary PO Box 380 ' Adultin | @

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ~ Charge: ' DHE /Z/ZY EW"’/V S 2
Phone: 570-389-5849  pos: | Relation: cu’/”/\’ R
Alternate T T e e Pate: : ol e ?
Address: . "2 7?(‘? '/L/ /‘2 /§’ L

Mileage:

Deputy:

'215 563-7000

Time:

Miteage:

S18.1 ¥d 'OMNESNOO0TS ‘08¢ X09 Od
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JMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., S/B/M TO CHASE HOME : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FINANCE, L1.C :
CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff
NO.: 2013-CV-1591
VS- . -
: 3\(‘_-,-.\\-{ - D -3
CINDY L. MILHEIM : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CINDY L. MILHEIM CINDY L. MILHEIM
1625 WALNUT STREET 725 GREEN STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-1438 BERWICK, PA 18603

*FTHIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TQ BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY

ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.** '

Your house (real estate) at 1625 WALNUT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1438 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff’s Saleon _ Vo4 19 Qg at Qo0 A.M in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 Wist Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$132,825.72 obtained by JIMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., S/B/M TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC (the
mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in
compliance with PaR.C.P. Rule 3129.3. :

NOTICE OF QWNER'’S RIGHTS -

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must lake immediate action:

1. The sale will be canccled if you pay to the morigagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-363-7000 x1230).

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or opcn the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly cnlered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able 1o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney 1o assert your rights, The sooner you contactl onc, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PILACE.




1. 1f the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be ablc to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the valuc of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened. '

5. You have the right to remain in the property unul the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a decd Lo the buyer. At thal time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the moncy which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepated by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be madc available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schednle.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale. '

' YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP. -

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2013-CV-1591

JMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., S/B/M TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC
v .

CINDY L. MILHEIM

owner(s) of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

1625 WALNUT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1438
Parcel No. (4A-02-166-00,000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $132,825,72

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, formerty Township
of Briar Creek, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BI:GINNING at the comer of Lot Number Thirty one (31) in Duval Dickson's Second Plol of
lots sold: thence Westerly forly-nine and one-half (49 1/2} feet10 comer of Duval Street: thence
southerly along Duval Strect u distance of one hundred and fitty (150) feet to a Fifleen (15) foot
altey; thence Easterly a distance of Forty-nine and one-half (49 1/2) feet to corner of ot Number
Thirty one (31); thence Northerly a distance of one hundred and fifty (150) feet to the place of
beginning.

THIS DESCRIPTION is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot Number Thirty (30) in
said Duval Dickson's Second plot of lots as marked and shown on plot or plan,

TITLL TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy L. Milheim and Wade ID. Sassaman, as
Jjoint tenants with the right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, by Deed from Vicki R.
Caravelli and Louis G. Caravelli, her husband, dated 07/13/1999, recorded 07/19/1999 in Book
731, Page 1082. Wade D. Sassaman was a co-record owner of the mortgaged premises as a
Jjoint tenant with the right of survivorship. By virtue of WADE D. SASSAMAN's death on or
about 09/05/2011, his ownership interest was automatically vested solely in the surviving joint

" tenant, Cindy L. Milheim. '

Tax Parcel: 04A-02-166-00000

Premises Being: 1625 WALNUT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1438



JMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., S/B/M TO CHASE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

HOME FINANCE, LLC

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
v. : NO.: 2013-CV-1591
CINDY I.. MILHEIM . AN - ED-3

Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129.1

JMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A_, $/B/M TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, Plzintiff in the above action, by the
undersigned attorney. sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Fxceution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 1625 WALNUT STREET , BERWICK, PA I18603-1438.

1. Name and address of Qwnerts) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be rcasongbly ascertained,
please so indicate)
CINDY L. MTLLEIM 725 GREEN STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
2. Nare and address of Defendantis) in the judgment;
Nurne Address (il address cannot be reasonably
ascerlained, please so indicale)
CINDY .. MH.HEIM 725 GREEN STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real properiy to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicale)

None,
4, Name and address of lust recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Namg Address (il address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please mdicale)
Nose.
5. Namce and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (i address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
fi. svunte and address ol every other person w ho has any recordinterest in the property and whose interest iy be allected by the
it
N Address Gl address canmuot be
reasonmshly wseertained, please indicate)
None.

PH# 932100



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by the sale:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPT.
CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY
PROGRAM

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYT.VANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE,
DISTRICT OF PA

FEDERAIL BUILDING

Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
1625 WALNUT STREET (/
BERWICK, PA 18603-1438

6TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY S(Q.
DEPT 280601
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

/

P.O. BOX 84806
WILLOW QAK BUILDING -
HARRISBURG, PA 17165

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.0). BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

~

P.O. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

1000 LTRERTY AVENUE ROOM 704 L./.
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
PO BOX 11754 v
HARRISBURG. PA 171081754

Lverily that the staiements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personil
knowledge or information and belief. T understand that falsc statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn (alsification to authorities.

Date: 7—1 -2/4/(/

PH #932109

By W"E’M’? j(fy(/j/'l

Phelan Hallinan, LTP N
Aduam H. Davis, Fsg.. Id. No.203034

Attorney for Plaintiff

PHET.AN HAIL.LINAN, LLF

1617 JFK Boulevard. Suite 1400

{ne Pean Center Plaza, FPhiladelphia, PA 19103
215-363-7000




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE |
ED # A0 0 i

DATE RECEIVED 2- 95 - Aciv
DOCKET AND INDEX or O 17d ]

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO,
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 001 D958
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

o

SALE DATE Mazy 197 TIME 9. GG
POSTING DATE -
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK

2NP WEEK
3 RD WEEK




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGFE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

IMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., S/B/M TO CHASE HOME COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FINANCE, LLC CIVIL DIVISION

vs. NO.: 2013-CV-1591
CINDY L. MILHEIM Al - ED - A

COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERTFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 1625 WALNUT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1438
(See Legal Description attached) o '

Amount Due : ' $132,825.72
Interest from 02/05/2014 to Date of Sale ' $ and costs.

@ $21.83 per diem
. g
ML HANNET

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy !§upporr, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penmna.

pef - o . cver FF :
. s ER R i,.: i};ﬁ'ts I
v Yo

e fa an g

paced XS -1

(SEAL)

PH #032100



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis @PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

JMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., $/B/M TO CHASFE. HOME . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FINANCE, LLC L
Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
. . NO.: 2013-CV-1591
CINDY I.. MILHEIM : A014-ED -3
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY
CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

(X)  the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage .

( )  the premises is non-owner occupied -

( )  the premises is vacant

{ ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

( ) Act91is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pu. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities. '

po 6.;’3' T

Al v, P

By:
Phelan Llallinan, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Bsg., 1d. No. 203034
Attorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Altorneys for Plainti(f
Adam H. Davis, Tisg., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis @PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

JMORGAN CHASE RBANK N.A., S/B/M TO CHASE HOME 1 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FINANCE, L.LLC ' :

Plaintifl : CIVIL DIVISION
V. i NO.: 2013-CV-1591

: A ~ T~ Ao

CINDY L. MILHETM : A~

Defendant(s} : COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

Fhe undersigned attorney hereby states thal he/she ts the attorney tor the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

(X)  the mortgage is un FHA Mortgage

() the premiscs is non-owner occupied

( ) the premises is vacant

( )} Act 9] procedurcs have been fullilled

( ) Act9lis Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

By A Zf‘( L, /&.’.’_)/”a-'?

Phelan Hallinan, LIP
Adam H. Davis, Esq., 1d. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H, Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Pluza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

JMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., $/B/M TO CHASE HOME : COLUMBIA COUNTY
FINANCE, LLC ' :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS, : CIVIL DIVISION
CINDY L. MILHEIM : NO.: 2013-CV-1591

ACWH -E O M
VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verilies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matler, and that on information and belicl, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wil;

(a) that the defendant(s) are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act. as amended.

(b) that defendant CIND'Y L. MILHEIM is over 18 years ol age and resides at 725 GREEN STREET.
BERWICK, PA 18603.

This statement is made subjcct to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsilication to
authorities.

. ’ o2 - -~ _.-’J//
s CC“LL”{gcfi } m rd I "C—"\__

Phelan Mallinan, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Exg., Til. No, 203034
Attorney Tor Plaintifl




JMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., $/B/M TO CHASE
HOME FINANCE, LLC
Plaintiff

Y.

CINDY L. MILHEIM
Defendant(s)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

AR B4 dm o oa

NO.: 2013-CV-1591
&C/ O -2
COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

JMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., 5/B/M TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by the

undersigned atlorney. sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Excention was filed, the tollowing information concerning the
real property located a1 1625 WALNUT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1438.

1.

6.

Name and address of Owner(st or reputed Owoer(s):
Nime Address (i address cannot be reasonabiy ascertatned,
pleasce so indicate)

CINDY L. MILHEIM 725 GREEN STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasanably
_ ascertained, please so indicate)
CINDY L. MILHEIM 725 GREEN STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is 2 record lien on the real propérty to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate}

None.

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record;

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicale)

Nomne,

Namwe and addeess of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Addiress (if address cannot be
reasanably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and aiddress of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose intcrest nay be affecred by the
sale.

Nawme Address (1f address cannot he

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Nomne.

PH #932109



7. Narue and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
' reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 1625 WALNUT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-1438

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 6TH FLLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQ.

BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES DEPT 280601

INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION HARRISBURG, PA 17128
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPL  P.Q. BOX 8486

CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY WILLOW OAK BUILDING
PROGRAM HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0). BOX 380

BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL.VANTA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARF, HARRISBURG, PA 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

US. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUI'TE 220
U.5. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE PO BOX 11754
DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 1_7]08-1754

FEDERAL BUILDING

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: 2;/2///4/ '_ | | . By: | ﬂy%}(/%

Phelan Hallinan, LLP N
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Td. No.203034

Attorney for Plaintiff

PHEL.AN HALLINAN, LLP

1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Oue Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-363-7000

PH # 932109



JMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., S/B/M TO CHASE HOME :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FINANCE, LLC :
CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff
NO.: 2013-CV-1591
V8. o (
L Ae-ED -
CINDY L. MILHEIM . : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CINDY L. MILHEIM CINDY L. MIi_HEIM
1625 WALNUT STREET 725 GREEN STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-1438 BERWICK, PA 18603

FFTHIS FIRM 18 A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILIL. BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY . *+*

Your house (real estate) at 1625 WALNUT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1438 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff's Saleon _ (Naw j4 7" J0i4 4t 900 Aun in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$132,825.72 obtained by JMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., S/B/M TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC (the
mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in
compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherifl"s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The salec will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fecs due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230,

2. You may be able to stop the sule by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgrment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to posipone the sale lor good cavse.

You may also be able to stop the sate through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how 1o obtain an allorncy.)

YOU MAY STIULL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU [HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERTFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




1. It the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale, To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000. '

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened. '

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is pald to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed Lo the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring icgal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be preparcd by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the safe. The schedule shall be kept on [ile with the sheriff and will be made available for mspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this scheduic unless cxceptions (reasons why the proposcd distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale. ' ' :

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU BO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP. '

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2013-CV-1591

JMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., S/B/M TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC-
"‘!

CINDY L. MILHEIM

owner(s) of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

1625 WALNUT STREET, BERWIC K, PA 18603-1438
Parcel No. 04A-02-166-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $132,825.72

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, L1P



LEGAL DESCRJPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, formerl y Township
of Briar Creek, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot Number Thirty one (31) in Duval Dickson's Second Plot of
lots seld; thence Westerly forly-nine and one-half (49 1/2) feet1o comer of Duval Street; thence
southerly along Duval Street a distance of one hundred and filty (150) feet to a Fifleen (15) toot
alley; thence Easterly a distance of Forty-nine and one-half (49 1/2) feet to corner of lot Number
Thirty one (31); thence Northerly a distance of one hundred and filty (150) feet to the place of
beginning,.

THIS DESCRIPTION js intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot Number Thirty (30) in
said Duval Dickson's Second plot of Tots as marked and shown on plot or plan.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy L. Milheim and Wade D. Sassaman, as
joint tenants with the right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, by Deed from Vicki R.
Caravelli and Louis G. Caravelli, her husband, dated 07/13/1999, recorded 07/19/1999 in Book
731, Page 1082. Wade D. Sassaman was a co-record owner of the mortgaged premises as a
Joint tenant with the right of survivorship. By virtue of WADE D. SASSAMAN's death on oF
about 09/05/2011, his ownership interest was automatically vested solely in the Surviving joint

- tenant, Cindy L. Milheim. '

Tax Parcel: 04A-02-166-00000

- Premises Being: 1625 WALNUT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1438



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borou gh of Berwick, formerly Township
ol Briar Creck, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot Number Thirty one (31} in Duval Dickson's Second Plot of
lots sold; thence Westerly forty-nine and one-half {49 1/2) feet-to corner of Duval Street: thence
southerly along Duval Street a distance of one hundred and fitty (150) fect 1o a Fifteen (15) foot
alley; thence Easterly a distance of Forty-nine and one-half (49 1/2) feet to corner of lot Number
Thirty one (31}; thence Northerly a distance of one hundred and fifty (150} feet to the place of
beginning.

THIS DESCRIPTION is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot Number Thirty (30) in
sa1d Duval Dickson's Second piot of iots as marked and shown on plot or plan.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cindy L. Milheim and Wade D. Sassaman, as
joint tenants with the right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, by Deed from Vicki R.
Caravelli and Louis G. Caravelli, her husband, dated 07/ 1371999, recorded 07/19/1999 in Book
731, Page 1082. Wade D. Sassaman was a co-record owner of the mortgaged premises as a
Jjoint tenant with the right of survivorship. By virtue of WADE D. SASSAMAN's death on or

- about 09/03/2011, his ownership interest was automatically vested solely in the surviving joint

- tenant, Cindy L. Milheim,

Tax Parcel: 04A-02-166-00000

Prcmises Being: 1625 WALNUT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1438



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2013-CV-1591 3014 -ED ~ Ao

JMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., S/B/M TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LI.C-
v :

CINDY L. MILHEIM

owner(s) of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

1625 WALNUT STREET, BERWICK., PA 18603-1438
Parcel No. 04A-02-166-00,000 '
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $132,825.72

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phetan Hallinan, LLP



SHERIFF’S RETURN

JMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A.. S/B/M TO CHASE HOME IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FINANCE, LI.C OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plainti T

Vs, No.: 2013-CV-159i
B LN A v .
CINDY .. MILHEIM A0~ ED - 3o
ISSUED
Defendanis
NOW, 201, High Sheriff of Colembia County, Penosylvania, do

hereby deputize the Sherilf of County, Pennsylvania, to exccute this Writ. This deputation heing

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff,

Delendants aiieged address iy

Sherill, Columbiu County, Penpsylvania

By
Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, _ 20 . at O'Clock m., scrved the within

upon _al _ o
- - by hunding (o

atrue and correct copy of the original Notice of
Sale and made known to the contents thercof,
Swaorn and Subscribed before me S0 Answers,
this -
day of _ 20 _
_ _ BY: _

Notary Public Sherift

- _ o R S __ See relurn endorsed hereon by Sherift of
_ _ County, Pennsylvania, and made a parct of this
return

S50 Answers,

Sheritt

DL‘.pl.ll}" Sherift




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copics,
o Expiration date
Plaintiff [ N 2013-Cv-1591
_JM{)RGAN CHASE BANK N A, §/B/M TO CHASE HOME FINANCE. LI.C ab\ - B D 3(0
Drefendant Type or Writ of Comiplaint
CINDY L. MILHEIM EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OFINDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, FTC., TO SLRVICE (R DESCRIPTICN OF PROPERTY T BE LEVIFTY, ATTACHED OR SALL
4 CINDY L. MILHETM
AT ADDRESS 4 Sireet or RFD, Apurtent No., City, Bora, Twp., State and Zip Coade)

1625 WALNITT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-1438

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WL L ASSIST IN IXPEDITING SERVICE.

_SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 201, Shentt of COLUMBIA Coonty. PA do hereby deputize the Sherift of )
County, tocxeente the witlin and make retum thereot according W law,

Sheriff ol COLUMBIA Camnty. Penma,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: NEB. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any depaty shorilf levying upun ar attaching any
property under within wril may leave same without a walchman, i custody ol whamever is found in possession, aller notilving persan of levy or
attacliment without Hability on the part of such cleputy or sherift (o any plaintiff hersin fur any loss. destruction or removal ol any ~ich property hefore
SMeTifE s sale theread

Srznaire of Atlorney o other Chppinatoggequesting service on behalf of XX TPlainriff Telephone Kumber o Tnate
- A DT aua g P Defendant . s

_.-'\I)mne Penn Center al Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Keonedy Bunlevard, Suite 1400 (21515637001} | _2 o~ _ﬂ} /,/ ('7/
. Pliiladelpliia, PA 19103-1814 | ) :
_ _ SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW TIHIS LINE

TLAINTIF ‘ Court Nusther

RETURNED:

day S0 ANSWERS 1kt

‘ AFFIRMED aned subscribed o hefore me this .
Signatire of Dep. She T

ul . . ) . . __ X

i ‘ Signature of Sheditf J Dute

‘ Sherifl al



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print Legibly. insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies,
' Expiration date

Plamuift No.: 2003-CV-]1591
0 AN CHASE B N.A, L THASE ! ‘INANCE, : vt 1
JIMORGAN CIHASE BANK N.A., S/B/M TO CHASE HOME FINANCE., LLC L;‘O N -ED - 3(..9
Befendant Type or Writ of Curnplaint
CINDY 1.. MHL.HEIM EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERV 4 NAME OFINDIVIDT AL, COMPARY, CORPOR ATTON, THC, TO SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY TO BLE LEVIED. ATTAUCHED QR SATTL
AI ADDRESS (Sreet or RED, Apariment No., Ciiy, Bora, e, Stale and Zip Code)

1625 WALNUT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-1438 _
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILT, ASSIST 1N EXPODITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDRBILL OF SALE.
NORY =20, 1, Sherilf of COLUMBIA Connty. A do heechy deputize the Sheriff of
County. to exeente the within and make return thereol aceurding mo Lyw,

g}mri ffof COLUMEBTA County, Penma.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION - NICWAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any depuly sherd [T levying vpon or artaching any
property under within wril may leave same withoul a watchman, in enstody of whomever i dound in possession, aller nolifving person of levy or
attachiment withoare labtlity an the pant of such dopity or sheniff o any plaintifl hersin for any loss. destruction or removal of any such property belore
sheritt s sule thereol.

Sigraturg ol Algracy or ather ('Jrif_ﬂg;glnr feqUesting service un behalf of AN Plamtitf ‘ Telephone Number M iate T
& 51—:“ -t £7. }Z-—h/-\., L I _ Pefendam Z .Z //:./
ADDRESS: One Penn Center ae Suburban Swion. 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suire [0 (2 133563-7000 / £ 7 ;
Philadelphia. PA 19103-1814 _ ' i
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIIF Court Number

RETURNED:
ATFFIRMID und subscribed 10 befure me (his _

day [ SO ANSWERS Dute
Signature vl Dep. Shenill

ul 220

Sigrature ot Sheriff Dati

Shenli ol




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not delach any copics.
. Expiration date
Plaingil¥ No: 2013-CV-159]
_JMORGAN CHASFE BANK N.A |, $/B/M TO CHASE HQML* FINANCE, I.LC. L;\C'\‘-Jc “ED - A
Defundant Type ar Writ of Complaint
CINDY L. MILHEIM EXECUTION/NOTICE OIF SALE
SERVE NAME OFINDIVIDUAL, COMFANY. CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
4 CINDY 1. MTLHEIM
AT ANDRESS (Strector RFD, Apartment No,, City, Buto. Twp., Stute and Zip Cude)

1625 WALNUT STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603-1434
SPECIAT. INSTRUCTIONS GR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXFHDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.
NOW, _ 20 L Sherdff of COLUMBIA County, PA o hercby deputize the Sheriff of _
County, w exccute the within and make retumn thereot sccording o law.

Sherift of (1 1TMBIA Counry. Penn

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXICUTION: N3, WAIVIR OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheritl levying upon or altaching any
peaperly under within wril may leave same withuet 2 watchimzan, in custonly of whomever is Tound in possession., after notifying persen of levy ur
altachment without lisbtlity on the part of such depury or sherifl to any plustifi herein Tor any lees, destruction or remeval of any such property bofore
sheritf™s sale thereof,

_Sigr‘.unlrc of Atrorney or other Oripinator erequesting service un helall of X Plaintitl Telephuone Kimber Duae
(,-.';"“Z,z-)-{"z'%%L {7 s Delendint -7 7/ // [
ADDRISS: One Penn Centef at Snburitan Stalion, 1617 John . Keonedy Bonlesard. Suite 1400 ‘ (213356G3-700H) i /‘*— P /

Philadelphia, PA F9103-1514 )
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
T PLAINTIEE ‘ Cronut WNumber

RETURNED:
| ATFIRMED and snbscribed 1o belore me this .

_tlay SUYANSWERS . Dute
Sigmudure of Dep. Sheri(]

o L A |

_-S-ij_f,'lla-lllt!'L‘ of Sherifl e

Sherfl of




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies,

Expiration daic

" Pluintiff No.: 2013-CV-1591
E’IORGAN CHASE BANK N. A, §/B/M TO CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC (9‘,__)\% LETS ‘\5(_0
Defendunt Type or Writ of Complamt
CTNDY L. MITLHEIM EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SER rE NAME OF INDHVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPOEA TION, ETC., TOSERYICL OR DLSCRTETION OF PROTERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OK SALE.
CINDY 1.. MILHEIM
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apurtnent No,, City, Bovw, Twp,, Stute and Zip Code)

1625 WATNUT STREET

BERWICK, PA [8603-1438
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS GR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN RXPEDITING STRVICT

_SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTTCE OF SALFE. _
NOw, L0 L Sheriff of COILUMBTA Cuounty. PA da hereby deputize the Shenff of
Comnty, to excente the within and make return thereof aceording o law.

Shedilf ol COLUMBIA Counry, Peana.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABII ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.E. WAIVER O WATCTIMAN - . Any deputy shurill levving upon ur attaching any
property under within writ may leave sume withour a watlehman, in custody of whomever s fennd in possession, after netifyving person of tevy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or shertlt to any plaintifl hergin for any loss, destruetion or removal of any such property bolore
sheriti™s sale thereuft,

S ul’{\m)ﬁ;u:y gruther Originalor requesting service on behalf of XX PluanlilT | Tulphone Numiber I Dare
- b T ! _ Delendint Pt
ANDRESS: 01{4mm Cenler ulfSLlhllﬁl Sl‘;ﬁ;:, 1617 Juhn ¥, Kennedy Bowlevard. Suine 1401 {(2151563-7000 2 / ..? f /// C/
Philadetphia, PA 191031514 _ _ I ) a
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTINE | Conrt Nurmber
RETURNED:

day SCYANSWERS Dhre

l_f'\-l'-'l-'lle MID and subseribed to before me this _
' Signature of Dep. Sherilf

. ]

Signature ol Sheriff Dage

Sherrd ol




Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank, NA 00i395152
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
2119/2014 +4$1,350.00 I

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AN} XX / 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street

Qr Bloomsburg, PA 178153 _
%Aw»- :

RJG [932109] 1625 WALNUT STREET {2013-CV-1591) ° AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
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